Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 38151	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:					
6. Status: Approved	☐ Denied by DWR/GMD ☐	Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Chang 10/16/20							
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person IDAdd Seq#	OCCID AAROI PO BO	rstem	Person ID 59617 Add Seq# 1 CAL CORPORATION					
8b. Landowner(s) New to system WATER RIGHT OF THOMAS G & FL 8231 W 55TH ST CLEARWATER K	ORENCE A BERGKAMP S	8231 W		Person ID 21224 Add Seq# 1 NCE A BERGKAMP 026					
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter	e(s): DWR Meter(s) Date to Comp Meter Seal Check Valve Date Required: D	□ N & P Form	☐ Water Tube ☐	Driller Copy					
10. Use Made of Water F	rom:		Date Prepared: 10/2	1/20 By: EKF					
			Date Entered:	Ву:					

File No. 3815	1		11. County	y: SG	Ва	sin: Ni	nnes	cah Ri	ver			S	tream							Fo	ormation	Code: 100	Special Use:
12. Points of Div CHK MOD	ersion																	Quanti orized	ty		Addition	al	
DEL PDIV	Qualifi	er	S	Т	R	ID		'N	'V	N	Co	mmen	t (AKA	A Line)		Ra		Qua			ate pm	Quantity af	Overlap PD Files
MOD 6932	NE SW	NW	28	28	1W	04	3	3,843	4,5	588						76	0	12	0	7	60	120	NONE
				4.8																		Part of Burn	
		ATT.																				the sail	
				100			ALTERNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE														7 12		
3-7-18																							
13. Storage: Rate	e			_NF	Qua	antity _					_ ac/f	t ,	Additio	onal R	ate				1	NF A	ditional (Quantity	ac/ft
14. Limitation: Limitation:																							
15. 5YR Allocatio																			THE STATE OF		TOTAL T		
16. Place of Use CHK					NI	E1/4			NV	V1/4			sv	V1/4			s	E1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PUSE	S T	R	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4			1	
MOD 24235				8.5	10		37									17.5	20	0.5		93.5	8b	N	35172 & 37939
MOD 39747	28 28	1W	03			39.5		0.5	30	30	2.5	32	29	28	32					223.5	8c	N	35175 & 37939
				4															Tota	317			
	1																						
										1												Ma.	
Base Acres: 11 Comments:	0 Year	198	B Minin	mum Rea	asonat	ole Qua	antity:	1.05	5 AF/a	acre													

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Division of Water Resources M E M O R A N D U M

TO: Files DATE: October 21, 2020

FROM: Elizabeth K Fitch RE: Water Right File Nos. 35172, 37939 &

38151

Thomas G & Florence A Bergkamp, on behalf themselves as owners of File Nos. 37939 and 38151 and on behalf of Occidental Chemical Corporation as owner of File No. 35172, have submitted three (3) applications for approval to change the authorized place of use. All the owners of record signed the appropriate applications. All of the referenced file numbers authorize irrigation use

The referenced files appear to be in compliance with 82a-732 (Annual water use report required). A review of the applications found that they comply with K.A.R. 5-5-1, *Filing an application for change*. The referenced files do not appear abandoned as per K.S.A. 82a-718. All the referenced applications are in Sedgwick County, Kansas.

All of the referenced files currently have an overlapped place of use on 317 acres authorized in Section 28, Township 28 South, Range 1 West.

File Nos. 35172

File No. 35172 is owned entirely by Occidental Chemical Corporation independently of the land that it authorizes. This file currently authorizes one (1) well in the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NW¼ NW¼ NW¼) of Section 28, more specially described as 5,240 feet North and 4,860 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section. A compliance investigation on April 10, 2019, found the water rights to be in compliance. The authorized point of diversion will be better described based on GPS coordinates from this visit.

File No. 35172 authorizes 132 AF at 615 gpm and has 88 base acres.

File No. 37939

File No. 37939 is owned entirely by Thomas G and Florence A Bergkamp independently of the land that it authorizes. This file currently authorizes one (1) well in the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE¼ SW¼ NW¼) of Section 28, more specially described as 2,660 feet North and 4,070 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section. A compliance investigation on January 31, 2018, found the water rights to be in compliance. The authorized point of diversion will be better described based on GPS coordinates from this visit.

File No. 37939 authorizes 120 AF at 790 gpm and has 110 base acres.

File No. 38151

File No. 38151 is owned entirely by Thomas G and Florence A Bergkamp independently of the land that it authorizes. This file currently authorizes one (1) well near the center of the West Half of the Northwest Quarter (W½ NW¼) of Section 28, more specially described as 3,950 feet North and 4,620 feet West of the Southeast corner of said section. A compliance investigation on April 10, 2019, found the water rights to be in compliance. The authorized point of diversion will be better described based on GPS coordinates from this visit.

File No. 38151 authorizes 120 AF at 760 gpm and has 110 base acres.

File No. 35172, 37939 & 38151 Change Memo October 21, 2020

The referenced change applications, received on October 16, 2020, propose to rearrange the acres under flood irrigation in the Northeast Quarter to an orientation that suits a center pivot system in the East Half of Section 28. In addition, the acres described in the Southwest Quarter are being modified slightly to better describe the installed center pivot system.

The combined acres for the three (3) water rights will not change.

When combined, these files authorize a total 307 "Base Acres," as defined by K.A.R. 5-5-11. The proposed 317 acres complies with part (b) of K.A.R. 5-5-11 and the 10 acre increase above the Base Acres is allowed by the regulation.

The proposed changes will result in a maximum quantity of 372 AF irrigating 317 acres, resulting in an irrigation ratio of 1.17 AF per acre. It would appear this irrigation ratio is reasonable as the ratio is less than the 1.3 AF per acre maximum for Sedgwick County found in K.A.R. 5-3-24, Reasonable quantity for irrigation use, thus complying with K.A.R. 5-3-23, Maximum reasonable annual quantity approvable for irrigation use for an application for change in place of use and a request to reduce a water right. The generally accepted minimum quantity per acre for Sedgwick County is 1.05 AF per acre, so the proposed quantity meets this threshold as well.

Since the referenced applications to change the place of use do not propose to add more than 10 acres or 10% of the base acres to the authorized place of use, water well owners within one-half mile of the authorized point of diversion were not notified of the proposed change in place of use (EKF Memo dated 10/20/2020).

The referenced water rights are not in a special use area nor are they in a groundwater management district.

A structures permit is not required in association with these water rights.

A water flow meter is required for each point of diversion. A check valve is required if any chemical or foreign substance is injected into the water through the diversion works.

Based on the above discussion, that the change is reasonable, that impairment to existing water rights is unlikely, and that no change in the local source of supply will occur, it has been recommended that applications are approved.

Elizabeth K Fitch
Environmental Scientist - SFFO



KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Division of Water Resources

Stafford Field Office

MEMORANDUM

TO: File

DATE: 10/20/2020

FROM: Elizabeth Fitch

RE: File Nos. 35172, 37939 & 38151

This is a memorandum regarding surrounding well owner notification for applications to change the place of use for irrigation water rights and the decisions made during the Water Commissioner meeting which took place on 11/16/2016 with directive from Lane Letourneau, Program Manager.

This is applicable to field office changes to increase the place of use by 10 acres or 10% (whichever is less) or a change in place of use to create a complete overlap in which no new acres are being irrigated.

During that meeting it was determined that no surrounding well owner notification will be sent under this type of place of use change application. All well rates and quantities will remain unchanged and the referenced change should not cause impairment or impact surrounding well owners.

The application to change the place of use filed on <u>10/16/2020</u> for the above referenced files meets this criterion, therefore, well owners surrounding the authorized point of diversion will not be notified.

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

			ace of					2015	4								R	ECE!	VED Ol
						F	ile No.	3815	1								00	T 16	
1. A	pplication	on is he	reby n	nade fo	r appr	oval of	the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange	the (ch	eck on	e or bo	oth):		Staffe	and File	lldi Office
						⊠ PI	ace of	Use			Point	of Dive	rsion			Div	ision o	of Wate	n Resource
u	nder the	e water	right w	hich is	the su	ıbject o	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdance	with t	he con	ditions	descr	ibed b	elow.		
Т	he sour	ce of su	ipply is	s:		⊠ Gı	roundv	vater			Surfac	ce wate	er						
0 N	lama an	-l - ddra	an of	^ naline	-4. Th	2000	○ • □	arana	- ^ Da										
	lame an 231 W t						Gar	orenc	e A De	ergkan	ib	18.11							
100000	hone N		W-0-5			OLO			Email	addres	ss: ma	arkberg	kamp@	hotm	ail.cor	n			
	lame an					orrespo	ondent								1				
8	231 W	55th St	S, Cle	arwate	r KS 6	7026												4-	
P	hone N	umber:	(316)	522-62	70				Email	addres	ss: ma	arkberg	kamp@	hotm	ail.cor	n			
3. T	he pres	ently au	ıthoriz	ed plac	e of u	se is:													
0	wner of	f Land -	NA	ME:	Thom	as G &	Flore	nce A	Bergk	amp (v	vater r	ight ov	ner)	/ **00	cciden	tal Che	emical	Corpor	ation
-																			
		-	ADDRE	ESS: 8	3231 V	V 55th	St S, C	Clearw	ater K	S 670	26			/ PO	O Box	12283	, Wich	ita KS (67277
	f there is									100				/ PO	O Box	12283	, Wich	ita KS (67277
	f there is			landow				ntal sh		100		S	W¼	/ PC	O Box		, Wich	ita KS (TOTAL
(I	Twp.	more th	an one	landow	rner, att		nE1/4	ntal sho	eets as	s necess	sary.) NE1/4	NW1/4	W1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	D Box		E¼	SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
(I Sec. *28	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	ner, att	SE1/4	pleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		W1/4			S NW¼	E¼ SW¼		TOTAL ACRES 218
(I	Twp.	more th	an one	landow	rner, att	ach sup	nE1/4	ntal sho	eets as	s necess	sary.) NE1/4	NW1/4	W1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4		s	E¼	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES 218 99
(I Sec. *28	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	rner, att	SE1/4	nE1/4	ntal sho	eets as	s necess	sary.) NE1/4	NW1/4	W1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4		S NW¼	E¼ SW¼		TOTAL ACRES
Sec. *28 **28	Twp. 28 28 28 f this app	Range 1W 1W plication	30 is for NAADDRI	NW¼ 30 a char	sw/4 37 ange in Thom	SE% 37 place coas G & V 55th	NE½ 0.5 of use,	NW/4 30 it is p	sw/4 30 scropose Bergk	SE¼ 0.5 0.5 ed that amp (v. (S 670)	NE% 34 the pl	NW¼ 27	w¼ sw¼ 26 use be vner)	SE% 33 chang	NE½	S NW¼	sw¼ 1	SE¼	TOTAL ACRES 218 99 317
Sec. *28 **28	Twp. 28 28 28	Range 1W 1W plication	30 is for NAADDRI	NW//4 30 a char	sw/4 SW/4 37 ange in Thom 3231 V	SE% 37 place coas G & V 55th	NE½ 0.5 of use,	NW1/4 30 it is p	sw¼ sw¼ 30 sropose Bergk vater Keets as	SE¼ 0.5 0.5 ed that amp (v. (S 670)	NE% 34 the pl	NW¼ 27 ace of ight ov	w¼ sw¼ 26 use be wner)	SE% 33 chang	NE½	1 1 tal Cho	SW% 1 emical	SE¼ Total Corpor	TOTAL ACRES 218 99 317 ration 67277
(I Sec. *28 **28	Twp. 28 28 this applement of there is	Range 1W 1W plication f Land -	30 is for NADDRI	NW1/4 30 a char	swy. Swy. 37 Thom 3231 V vner, att	SE¼ 37 place cas G & V 55th each sup	NE½ 0.5 of use, Flore St S, (oppleme	NW% 30 it is p nce A Clearw ntal sh	sw¼ sw¼ 30 ropose Bergk vater Keets as	SE¼ 0.5 october that amp (v. (S 670 october neces)	the pl	NW¼ 27 ace of ight ov	w¼ sw¼ 26 use be vner)	SE1/4 33 chang // **Oo	NE%	NW¼ 1 1 12283	SW4 1 emical Wich	SE¼ Total Corporita KS	TOTAL ACRES 218 99 317
(I Sec. *28 **28 4. If (I	Twp. 28 28 this apply owner of there is	Range 1W 1W plication f Land -	30 is for NADDRI	NW//4 30 a char	sw/4 sw/4 37 nge in Thom 3231 V rner, att	SE¼ 37 place cas G & V 55th each sup	NE½ 0.5 of use, Flore St S, Coppleme	NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4	sw¼ sw¼ 30 seets as	SE¼ 0.5 ed that amp (vices 670 or neces) SE½	the pl water r 26 sary.)	NW¼ 27 ace of ight ov	w¼ sw¼ 26 use be vner) w¼ sw¼ sw¼	SE% 33 chang // **Od // P0	NE½	NW¼ 1 1 12283	SW% 1 emical	SE¼ Total Corporita KS	TOTAL ACRES 218 99 317 ration 67277 TOTAL ACRES
(I Sec. *28 **28 (I Sec. *28	Twp. 28 28 28 This appowner of	Range 1W 1W plication f Land -	an one NE¼ 30 n is for ADDRI an one	NW1/4 30 a char	swy. Swy. 37 Thom 3231 V vner, att	SE¼ 37 place coas G & V 55th tach supplements with the series of the s	NE½ 0.5 of use, Flore St S, (oppleme	NW% 30 it is p nce A Clearw ntal sh	sw¼ sw¼ 30 ropose Bergk vater Keets as	SE¼ 0.5 october that amp (v. (S 670 october neces)	the pl	NW¼ 27 ace of ight ov	w¼ sw¼ 26 use be vner)	SE1/4 33 chang // **Oo	NE% ged to: cciden D Box	NW¼ 1 tal Che 12283	SW¼ 1 emical Wich SW¼	SE¼ Total Corporita KS	TOTAL ACRES 218 99 317 ration 67277 TOTAL ACRES 223.5
(I Sec. *28 **28 4. If C	Twp. 28 28 this apply owner of there is	Range 1W 1W plication f Land -	30 is for NADDRI	NW1/4 30 a char	sw/4 sw/4 37 nge in Thom 3231 V rner, att	SE¼ 37 place cas G & V 55th each sup	NE½ 0.5 of use, Flore St S, Coppleme	NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4 NW1/4	sw¼ sw¼ 30 seets as	SE¼ 0.5 ed that amp (vices 670 or neces) SE½	the pl water r 26 sary.)	NW¼ 27 ace of ight ov	w¼ sw¼ 26 use be vner) w¼ sw¼ sw¼	SE% 33 chang // **Od // P0	NE%	NW¼ 1 1 12283	SW4 1 emical Wich	SE¼ Total Corporita KS	TOTAL ACRES 218 99 317 ration 67277 TOTAL ACRES

(please be specific) The place of use is being modified so that some flood ground can be converted to a center pivot system If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? Spring 2021 If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? N/A (b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	One in the of Section 28 on Sedgwick(Authorized Rate760 gpm	Quarter of the, Township County, Kansas,3,950	28	Quarter of South, Ra	the <u>NC</u> *	W2 NW	Quart
of Section 28	of Section 28 on <u>Sedgwick</u> (Authorized Rate 760 gpm	, Township County, Kansas,3,950_	28	South, Ra	nge	VVZ NVV	Quan
in Sedgwick	n <u>Sedgwick</u> (Authorized Rate <u>760 gpm</u>	County, Kansas, 3,950		South, Ra	nge		
Authorized Rate	Authorized Rate 760 gpm			4 000 54			
COWR use only: Computer ID No. 04		A					
This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS as follow NE Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NW Querter of the SW Quarter of the Quarter of the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the Q							
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GP One in the NE Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NV Quarter of the NV Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter of the NV Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter of the NV Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter of the NV Quarter of					Charles of the Control of the Contro		
One in the NE Quarter of the SW Quarter of the NW Qui of Section 28							
of Section 28							
in Sedgwick							
Proposed Rateno_change Proposed Quantityno_change Proposed well depth (feet)							
This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point none Presently authorized point of diversion: One in the							
Presently authorized point of diversion: One in the							
One in the	his point is: Additional W	Vell Geo Center List	other water righ	its that will use t	his point <u>non</u>	ie	
One in the	Propositive suith primed maint	of discouries.					
of Section, Township				0			0
inCounty, Kansas,feet North							
Authorized Rate	Section	, Township	C (N) (I	South, Ra	nge		(E/V
CDWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West) This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS as follow							
This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows: No change, point better described with GPS as follow Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS one in the Quarter of the Quarte							
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GFOne in the							
One in theQuarter of theQuarter of theQuarter of theQuo f Section, TownshipSouth, Range(E inCounty, Kansas,feet Northfeet West of Southeast corner of section							
of Section, Township	roposed point of diversion	n: (Complete only if chan	ge is requeste	d or if existing	point is bet	ter describe	d by GPS
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section in Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) Proposed well depth (feet) Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)	one in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of	the	Strategic Contract	Quar
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet) This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) The place of use is being modified so that some flood ground can be converted to a center pivot system If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? Spring 2021 If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 West 0 West 0 West 0 West 0 The place of use is being modified so that will use this point will use this point of the following reasons? West 0 West 0 The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? West 0 The place of use is being modified so that will use this point will use this point of the following reasons? West 0 West 0 The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? West 0 The place of use is being modified so that will use this point w	f Section	, Township		South, Ra	nge		(E/V
This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) The place of use is being modified so that some flood ground can be converted to a center pivot system If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? Spring 2021 If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 W	1(County, Kansas,	feet North	feet	West of Sout	theast corner	of section
This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) The place of use is being modified so that some flood ground can be converted to a center pivot system If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? Spring 2021 If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 W	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity _		Proposed w	ell depth (fee	t)	
The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) The place of use is being modified so that some flood ground can be converted to a center pivot system If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? Spring 2021 If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? N/A (b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No NO North 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0							
(please be specific) The place of use is being modified so that some flood ground can be converted to a center pivot system If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? Spring 2021 If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 West 0 West 0 West 0 Hall Indian I				Y			
that some flood ground can be converted to a center pivot system If a well, is the test hole log attached?							
If a well, is the test hole log attached?				200 100		100 300	200
If a well, is the test hole log attached?		converted to a center pivot	- F1		mm i mm	ППППППППППППППППППППППППППППППППППППППП	ППП
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? Spring 2021 If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? N/A (b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No NA NO NA 200 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	yotom		- E		<u>±</u> .		
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? Spring 2021 If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? N/A (b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No NA NA 200 + + + + + + + + +	a well, is the test hole log atta	ached? Yes No	300	-1 -1 - C -1	Ξ.,	1 1 1	=======================================
Spring 2021 If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? N/A (b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No NA 100 + + + + + + + + +			200	-1 + 1 +	= =	+ + +	3200
If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? N/A (b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No NA N/A 200 + + + +	he change(s) (was)(will be) co	ompleted by?	E-		=		=
If the point of diversion is a well: (a) What are you going to do with the old well? N/A (b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No NA N/A 200 + + + +	pring 2021		100	-1 + 1 +	1 = 1	+ 1 +	100
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? N/A (b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No NA No NA West 0 Hell will will will will will will will w				. , , ,	Ξ.		=
N/A (b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No NA N/A 100 + + +	the point of diversion is a wel	II:			E		三
(b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No NA 100 + + - + - + + - 100 200 + + + - + + - 200	a) What are you going to do	with the old well?	West 0	ո ւլադայալա	m)m æ mju	որումումու	1)1++1 0 Eas
(b) When will this be done? N/A Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No NA 100 + + - + + - 100			E		=		=
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? Yes No N	I/A			-1 - 1 - 1 -	Ξ.		1 = 100
☐ Yes ☐ No	b) When will this be done? N	/A	-	1- 1- 1-1-	=		1 = 100
Yes No NA			E		=		=
	Froundwater Management Dis	trict recommendation attach	ed? 200 =	-1 + 1 +	1 = 1	+ 1 +	200
 	Yes No	NA	E		Ξ		=
hilling the second of the seco		/	E.	uluuluuluul.		uluutiindes	Ē.,,
Assisted by EKF/SFFO 500 200 100 0 100 200 300	ssisted by EKF/SFFO		- 300		0		300
South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft. South Scale: 1 hashmark=10 ft.	,						
feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 30		in will be relocated more than					Product State
a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location of	the proposed point of diversio	on will be relocated more than existing point of diversion. a	ttach 13b.If the	proposed point o	f diversion wil	I be relocated	within 300
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion and the names and mailing	the proposed point of diversions the proposed point of diversions the proposed point of	existing point of diversion, a photograph. For ground	ttach 13b.If the	e existing point	of diversion,	indicate its lo	ocation on
ALTO MANAGON MAINT OF MINE COLUMN THE HIGHES SHALL DESIGNATE THOUSANDS THE PARTY OF THE STATE OF	the proposed point of diversions the proposed point of diversions the proposed point of	existing point of diversion, a photograph. For ground	ttach 13b.If the water of the f mile diagra	e existing point am shown above	of diversion, ve in relation	indicate its long to the exi	ocation on sting poin
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.) The X in deficer of diagram and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.	the proposed point of diversions to the proposed point of diversions to the proposed point of diversions the proposed point of diver	existing point of diversion, a photograph. For ground ing domestic) within one-half sion and the names and ma surface water sources, show	attach 13b.If the water of the diagraling divers withe	e existing point am shown abou sion. (PLEASE	of diversion, ve in relation NOTE: The	indicate its long to the exice "X" in cent	ocation on sting point er of diag

OCT 16 2020

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fe	eet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this	authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? application.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently a affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this 	authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there b ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of divers or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all ovagent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	ion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, where of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly au their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this contained in this application are true, correct and comple	
Dated at, Kansas	this 13 day of Ottober , 2020
Thomas G. Berakamp (Please Print)	Spouse a. Bergkamp (Spouse) Florence A. Bergkamp (Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas) ASI	HLEY WALDEN
County of Sedal Notary My Appt. If	Public - State of Kansas Expires 09 100 1001
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed of 20 20	in my presence and sworn to before me this 137 day
	ashlunualden
My Commission Expires 09 10 2020.	Notary Public
	te, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed wit the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SC	HEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Dep (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or le (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 30 (3) Application to change the place of use	artment of Agriculture
	007.4.0000

OCT 16 2020

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov	risions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-	8b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, n, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and						
1.	A change application was received on October 10 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number 10 diversion authorized file number 10 diversion	requesting that the place of use and / or point of per be changed as described in the application.						
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the aut the topographic map accompanying the application to char	horized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on nge the place of use. Applicable Not Applicable						
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing righ previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized b radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable	its and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as y this summary order shall be located within afoot le \infty Not Applicable						
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ely corrected to be more accurately described using the Global . ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable						
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☒ No	be located more than feet from the previously of Applicable						
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wor other device suitable for making water level measureme K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	rell with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube nts shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with						
7.	and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through	operly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before ever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. ding of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted and of each calendar year.						
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provi Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20, or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.						
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	ired notice. Applicable Not Applicable						
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other f with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capal check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained	foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable						
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No							
12.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sun Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promu	.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of oper are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and nmary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water algated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may be needed, and/or the suspension or revocation and plants all of the ons authorized by law.						
1	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
If yo	u are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	APPLICATION APPROVED AND 1 6 2020 SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED fford Field Office						
Eng Agri filed adm days revie File Leg 665	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for inistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: State of Kansas) SS						
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of Stattord						
		by Signature: Man And Man						
		Notary Public						
		My commission expires: CHELSI SNODGRASS CHELSI SNODGRASS CHELSI SNODGRASS CHELSI SNODGRASS CHELSI SNODGRASS						

